



# SEASONS® AND ASPEN® FAUCET WARRANTY

## PRODUCTS COVERED: All Seasons and Aspen faucets

Seasons and Aspen Faucets products are manufactured under the highest standards of quality and workmanship. Seasons and Aspen products warrant to the original purchaser and first user that this product will be leak and drip free during normal domestic use. If this product should ever develop a leak or drip, Seasons and Aspen Faucets will provide the parts necessary to put the product back in good working condition, free of charge. Seasons and Aspen Faucets warrant to the original purchaser and first user, that the faucet will be free from defects in material and workmanship for one (1) year from date of purchase. A replacement for any defective part will be supplied free of charge for installation by the purchaser. Defects or damage caused by use of other than authorized parts are not covered by this warranty. This is the purchaser's exclusive remedy for the above warranty.

<u>IMPORTANT WARNING</u>—READ CAREFULLY THE INSTALLATION, OPERATING AND MAINTENANCE INSTRUCTIONS MANUAL ("MANUAL") to avoid serious personal injury and/or property damage and to ensure safe use and proper care of this product.

## DISCLAIMER

THIS WARRANTY IS NON-TRANSFERABLE.

HD SUPPLY PLUMBING/HVAC, LTD. ("HDS") MAKES NO OTHER WARRANTY OR AFFIRMATION OF FACT, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, OTHER THAN AS SET ABOVE. HDS SPECIFICALLY DISCLAIMS ANY LIABILITY FOR PRODUCT DEFECTS DUE TO PRODUCT MISUSE, IMPROPER PRODUCT SELECTION, MISAPPLICATION OR TRADE USAGE. NO PRODUCT DESCRIPTION EXPRESSES OR IMPLIES A WARRANTY THAT THE PRODUCTS ARE MERCHANTABLE, FIT FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE OR FREE FROM THE INFRINGEMENT CLAIMS. TO THE EXTENT AN IMPLIED WARRANTY CANNOT BE EXCLUDED, SUCH WARRANTY IS LIMITED IN DURATION TO THE EXPRESS WARRANTY PERIOD. BECAUSE SOME STATES OR JURISDICTIONS DO NOT ALLOW LIMITATIONS ON DURATION OF IMPLIED WARRANTIES, THE ABOVE LIMITATION MAY NOT APPLY. THIS WARRANTY GIVES CUSTOMER SPECIFIC LEGAL RIGHTS, AND CUSTOMER MAY ALSO HAVE OTHER RIGHTS WHICH VARY FROM JURISDICTION TO JURISDICTION. THIS DISCLAIMER SHALL APPLY EVEN IF THE EXPRESS WARRANTY ABOVE FAILS OF ITS ESSENTIAL PURPOSE.

ANY LIABILITY FOR CONSEQUENTIAL, INCIDENTAL, SPECIAL, EXEMPLARY, OR PUNITIVE DAMAGES IS EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMED. HDS'S LIABILITY IN ALL EVENTS IS LIMITED TO, AND SHALL NOT EXCEED THE PURCHASE PRICE PAID FOR THE PRODUCT THAT GIVES RISE TO ANY LIABILITY.

## **PRODUCT SUITABILITY**

Some states, provinces and nations do not allow the exclusion or limitation of incidental or consequential damages, so the above exclusions or limitations may not apply to you. This warranty gives you specific legal rights and you may also have other rights that may vary from state to state, province to province, and nation to nation.

#### TO SUBMIT A WARRANTY CLAIM

Seasons Faucets will advise you of the procedure to follow in making warranty claims. Simply write to Seasons Faucets at the address below. Explain the defect and include proof of purchase along with your name, address and telephone number, or you can also call us at 1-888-328-2383.

Seasons and Aspen Faucets 3100 Cumberland Boulevard Atlanta, GA 30339

#### NO WARRANTIES TO CONSUMERS

HDS makes no warranties to those defined as consumers in the Magnuson-Moss Warranty-Federal Trade Commission Improvement Act.